
2024 Hamline University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-20   Conf: 6-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 10-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (203), Opp (216)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Johnson (1), Martinez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Johnson (10), Totals (10), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Boelk 1, Bond 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-101),
Johnson (28-34), Bond (23-27), Wier (12-16), Boelk (9-12), Miller (8-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Rubbelke, Jenna .412 36-36 119 29 49 1 1 0 7 52 .437 8 1 3 0 .450 1 2 15-20 66 97 8 .953
18 Tuhy, Gabby .402 35-35 97 14 39 5 1 0 16 46 .474 9 0 9 0 .444 2 3 1-3 184 26 3 .986
1 Cariveau, Josephine .341 29-29 91 21 31 8 0 1 21 42 .462 7 0 4 1 .384 1 2 3-4 73 49 5 .961
25 Herbert, Abbey .314 34-28 86 3 27 1 0 0 13 28 .326 5 0 7 0 .352 0 0 0-1 53 7 1 .984
2 Johnson, Mikenna .294 35-34 85 14 25 1 0 0 9 26 .306 6 1 4 0 .348 0 2 2-3 66 5 3 .959
5 Martinez, Elena .292 35-34 96 21 28 1 0 1 12 32 .333 15 0 9 0 .387 0 5 6-7 54 2 0 1.000
6 Johnson, Maddie .283 35-34 92 13 26 4 0 0 7 30 .326 3 0 12 0 .305 0 1 8-9 45 3 3 .941
13 Johnson, Savannah .277 34-33 101 14 28 10 0 0 24 38 .376 4 2 13 0 .318 0 2 4-5 67 17 6 .933
9 Chamernick, Abigail .274 27-25 62 11 17 0 1 1 9 22 .355 1 0 13 0 .281 1 4 9-10 17 26 3 .935
22 Wier, Lainey .281 18-10 32 3 9 2 0 0 7 11 .344 2 0 2 0 .314 1 0 0-0 23 10 0 1.000
3 Borek, Madisen .225 20-13 40 5 9 0 0 1 2 12 .300 1 1 6 0 .262 0 0 1-1 4 18 4 .846
10 Island, Kiana .200 22-8 35 2 7 1 0 0 5 8 .229 3 0 5 0 .263 0 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000
12 Seiffert, Natalie .143 6-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Kulp, Mckenna .100 20-3 10 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 0 0 .100 0 0 1-2 4 2 0 1.000
17 Mahnke, Jenna .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Bond, Gracie .000 20-16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 20 3 .885
Totals .310 36-36 959 154 297 35 3 4 134 350 .365 66 5 88 1 .355 6 21 50-65 687 311 39 .962
Opponents .330 36-36 968 180 319 39 9 15 145 421 .435 83 8 68 5 .385 7 24 40-51 697 326 45 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Miller, Montana 3.78 3-3 25 7 2 0-1 2 63.0 90 48 34 9 19 12 2 7 .336 1 0 0 3 8
23 Bond, Gracie 4.18 6-9 19 15 4 1-1 0 82.0 105 63 49 39 37 13 3 1 .310 15 5 0 2 11
8 Boelk, Natalee 5.08 7-8 19 14 5 1-0 1 84.0 124 69 61 35 12 14 4 7 .343 12 3 0 2 5
Totals 4.37 16-20 63 36 11 3 3 229.0 319 180 143 83 68 39 9 15 .330 28 8 0 7 24
Opponents 3.88 20-16 61 36 18 4 3 232.2 297 154 129 66 88 35 3 4 .310 24 5 0 6 21



2024 Hamline University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Martinez, Elena 56 54 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wier, Lainey 33 23 10 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
10 Island, Kiana 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boelk, Natalee 22 2 20 0 1.000 1 9 3 .750 0 0
15 Miller, Montana 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
11 Kulp, Mckenna 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tuhy, Gabby 213 184 26 3 .986 13 0 0 — 0 0
25 Herbert, Abbey 61 53 7 1 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cariveau, Josephine 127 73 49 5 .961 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Mikenna 74 66 5 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rubbelke, Jenna 171 66 97 8 .953 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Johnson, Maddie 51 45 3 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chamernick, Abigail 46 17 26 3 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Johnson, Savannah 90 67 17 6 .933 1 28 6 .824 10 0
23 Bond, Gracie 26 3 20 3 .885 1 23 4 .852 0 0
3 Borek, Madisen 26 4 18 4 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Seiffert, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mahnke, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1037 687 311 39 .962 37 80 21 .792 10 0
Opponents 1068 697 326 45 .958 30 100 30 .769 8 0


